

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 7714/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2012 in CWP No.8113/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATNI DEVI

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr.AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to
withdraw this petition. Permitted to withdraw. The special leave
petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

