

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15405/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 20/04/2012 in CWP No.8113/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATNI DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.3 IN SLP(C) NO.15405 OF 2013

For the reasons stated in the application, order, dated
15th April, 2013, is recalled.

Issue notice in the Special Leave Petition.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment shall
remain stayed.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)

| |COURT MASTER