

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15405/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/04/2012 in CWP No. 8113/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATNI DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Charanjeet Bhalla,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. J. P. Dhanda,Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioners is directed to supply a set of SLP papers to the counsel for the respondents within a week.

Reply, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER