

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15405/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/04/2012 in CWP No. 8113/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATNI DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush Hans,Adv.
For Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. J. P. Dhanda,Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The issue in the instant petition is covered by an order of this court dated 28.01.2015 passed in SLP (C) Nos.7224-7238/2010 etc., by which the special leave petitions filed by the petitioners have been dismissed.

Following the same, the special leave petition is dismissed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER